

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 805 OF 2022

Sonal Bharat Shete & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Sharad Gosavi, The Director Of Education
(primary) & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Saurabh S. Pakale i/b. Adv. S. M. Katkar for the petitioners.
Smt. P. N. Diwan, AGP for respondent-state.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ**

DATED : 21st DECEMBER, 2022

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 22/02/2023.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J) (NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)