

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2023.12.06
18:33:49 +0530

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 805 OF 2022

Sonal Bharat Shete & Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Sharad Gosavi, the Director
of Education (Primary) & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Saurabh Pakle a/w. Mr. Nilesh Desai i/b Mr. S.M. Katkar for the
Petitioners.

Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Priyanka Gupta i/b Mr. Pankaj Deokar for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Neel Helekar a/w Mr. Kanhaiya S. Yadav for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATE : 6TH DECEMBER, 2023.

P.C. :

1] Time of two weeks, as a last chance, is granted to
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file their affidavit-in-reply to indicate
steps taken to comply with the interim order dated 10th June,
2021 passed in the Writ Petition.

2] Stand over to 04/01/2024.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.] [A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]