

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 805 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION (St.) NO. 8493 OF 2021***

Sonal B. Shete and Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Sharad Gosavi,

The Director of Education (Primary) & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Nilesh Desai i/b. Mr. S.M. Katkar for the Petitioners

Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. Ratan L. Adhe i/b. Mr. Pankaj P. Deokar for Respondent No.3

Mr. Kanhaiya S. Yadav i/b. Mr. Neel G. Helekar for Respondent
No.5

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

DATE : 04 JANUARY 2024

P.C. :-

The contempt alleged is of the interim order passed in
the Writ Petition (St.) No. 8493 of 2021.

2. List the Contempt Petition along with the Writ Petition
when the same is due.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.